CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES' SALARY SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Effective: July 1, 2023 (7.0% COLA)
Board Approved: November 14, 2023

\ Previous Base, Range 3 - Step 1 = $2,393

CAJON, VALLEY

Click Here to skip to last page
showing each Classification’s range

STEP 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Sub Hrly 17.56 | 18.00 | 1845 | 18.91 | 19.38 | 19.87 | 20.37 | 20.87 | 21.39 | 21.93 | 22.48 | 23.04 | 23.61
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38+ 5,085 | 5212 | 5342 | 5475 | 5613 | 5,752 | 5896 | 6,044 | 6,195 | 6,350 | 6,509 | 6,673 | 6,840
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CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES' SALARY SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Effective: July 1, 2023 (7.0% COLA)
Board Approved: November 14, 2023

\ Previous Base, Range 3 - Step 1 = $2,393

GAJON VALLEY

Click Here to skip to last page
showing each Classification’s range

STEP 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
SubHrly | 2420 | 24.81 | 2543 | 26.07 | 26.72 | 27.39 | 28.07 | 28.78 | 29.50 | 30.24 | 30.99 | 31.77 | 32.56
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38+ 7,011 | 7,187 | 7,366 | 7,550 | 7,739 | 7933 | 8,132 | 8,334 | 8,543 | 8,757 | 8,976 | 9,201 | 9,431
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CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES' SALARY SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Effective: July 1, 2023 (7.0% COLA)
Board Approved: November 14, 2023

\ Previous Base, Range 3 - Step 1 = $2,393

CAJON, VALLEY

Click Here to skip to last page
showing each Classification’s range

STEP 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49
Sub Hrly| 33.38 | 34.21 | 35.07 | 3594 | 36.84 | 37.77 | 38.71 | 39.68 | 40.67 | 41.69 | 42.73 | 43.80 | 44.90 | 46.02

11 7,526 7,714 | 7,907 | 8,104 | 8,307 | 8,515 | 8,728 | 8,946 | 9,170 | 9,399 | 9,634 | 9,875 | 10,122 | 10,375
12 7,605 7,795 [ 7,990 | 8,190 | 8,395 | 8,605 | 8,820 | 9,040 | 9,266 | 9,498 | 9,736 | 9,980 | 10,229 | 10,484
13 7,685 7,876 | 8,074 | 8,275 | 8,482 | 8,695 | 8912 | 9,134 | 9,363 | 9,597 | 9,837 | 10,084 | 10,335 | 10,594
14 7,764 7,958 | 8,157 | 8,361 8,570 | 8,785 | 9,004 | 9,228 | 9,460 | 9,697 | 9,939 | 10,188 | 10,442 | 10,703
15 7,843 8,039 | 8,240 | 8,446 | 8,657 | 8,874 | 9,096 | 9,323 | 9,556 | 9,796 | 10,040 | 10,292 | 10,549 | 10,812
16 7,922 8,120 | 8,324 | 8,532 | 8,745 | 8,964 | 9,188 | 9,417 | 9,653 | 9,895 | 10,142 | 10,396 | 10,655 | 10,922
17 8,002 8,202 | 8,407 | 8,617 | 8,833 | 9,054 | 9,280 | 9,511 9,750 | 9,994 | 10,243 | 10,500 | 10,762 | 11,031
18 8,081 8,283 | 8,490 | 8,702 | 8,920 | 9,144 | 9,372 | 9,606 | 9,846 | 10,093 | 10,345 | 10,604 | 10,869 | 11,140
19 8,160 8,364 | 8,574 | 8,788 | 9,008 | 9,233 | 9,464 | 9,700 | 9,943 | 10,192 | 10,446 | 10,708 | 10,975 | 11,250
20 8,240 8,445 | 8,657 | 8,873 | 9,095 | 9,323 | 9,556 | 9,794 | 10,040 | 10,291 | 10,548 | 10,812 | 11,082 | 11,359
21 8,319 8,527 | 8,740 | 8,959 | 9,183 | 9,413 | 9,648 | 9,888 | 10,136 | 10,390 | 10,650 | 10,916 | 11,189 | 11,468
22 8,398 8,608 | 8,824 | 9,044 | 9,270 | 9,503 | 9,740 | 9,983 | 10,233 | 10,489 | 10,751 | 11,020 | 11,295 | 11,578
23 8,478 8,689 | 8,907 | 9,129 | 9,358 | 9,692 | 9,832 | 10,077 | 10,329 | 10,588 | 10,853 | 11,124 | 11,402 | 11,687
24 8,557 8,771 8,990 | 9,215 | 9,445 | 9,682 | 9,924 | 10,171 | 10,426 | 10,687 | 10,954 | 11,228 | 11,509 | 11,796
25 8,636 8,852 | 9,074 | 9,300 | 9,533 | 9,772 | 10,016 | 10,266 | 10,523 | 10,786 | 11,056 | 11,332 | 11,615 | 11,906
26 8,716 8,933 | 9,157 | 9,386 | 9,620 | 9,862 | 10,108 | 10,360 | 10,619 | 10,885 | 11,157 | 11,437 | 11,722 | 12,015
27 8,795 9,014 | 9,240 | 9,471 9,708 | 9,951 | 10,200 | 10,454 | 10,716 | 10,984 | 11,259 | 11,541 | 11,829 | 12,124
28 8,874 9,096 | 9,324 | 9,556 | 9,796 | 10,041 | 10,292 | 10,548 | 10,813 | 11,083 | 11,360 | 11,645 | 11,935 | 12,234
29 8,954 9,177 | 9,407 | 9,642 | 9,883 | 10,131 | 10,384 | 10,643 | 10,909 | 11,182 | 11,462 | 11,749 | 12,042 | 12,343
30 9,033 9,258 | 9,490 | 9,727 | 9,971 | 10,221 | 10,476 | 10,737 | 11,006 | 11,281 | 11,563 | 11,853 [ 12,149 | 12,452
31 9,112 9,340 | 9,574 | 9,813 | 10,058 | 10,310 | 10,567 | 10,831 | 11,103 | 11,380 | 11,665 | 11,957 | 12,255 | 12,562
32 9,191 9,421 9,657 | 9,898 | 10,146 | 10,400 | 10,659 | 10,925 | 11,199 | 11,480 | 11,766 | 12,061 | 12,362 | 12,671
33 9,271 9,502 [ 9,740 | 9,983 | 10,233 | 10,490 | 10,751 | 11,020 | 11,296 | 11,579 | 11,868 | 12,165 | 12,469 | 12,780
34 9,350 9,583 | 9,824 | 10,069 | 10,321 | 10,579 | 10,843 | 11,114 | 11,392 | 11,678 | 11,969 | 12,269 | 12,576 | 12,890
35 9,429 9,665 | 9,907 | 10,154 | 10,408 | 10,669 | 10,935 | 11,208 | 11,489 | 11,777 | 12,071 | 12,373 | 12,682 | 12,999
36 9,509 9,746 | 9,990 | 10,240 | 10,496 | 10,759 | 11,027 | 11,303 | 11,586 | 11,876 | 12,172 | 12,477 | 12,789 | 13,109
37 9,588 9,827 | 10,074 | 10,325 | 10,584 | 10,849 | 11,119 | 11,397 | 11,682 | 11,975 | 12,274 | 12,581 | 12,896 | 13,218
38+ 9,667 9,909 | 10,157 | 10,411 | 10,671 | 10,938 | 11,211 | 11,491 | 11,779 | 12,074 | 12,376 | 12,685 | 13,002 | 13,327
Shaded steps show the longevity factor of 1.125% (based on Step 5, current range) added after the completion of 5 - 37 years of regularly employed service in the

District. Employees must satisfy contract requirements to qualify for the 6% retirement longevity. Refer to the negotiated contract or contact Personnel Services for
additional information.

To calculate monthly base pay: Monthly rate divided by 173.33 = approximate hourly rate. Multiply hourly rate x number of hours per day x number of contract days
per year, divided by the number of monthly payments you receive per year (most school site employees receive 11 checks per year; most department employees
receive 12 checks per year).

Example: $2020 + 173.33 = $11.65 per hour. Then, $11.65 per hour x 3 hours per day x 204 days = $7,129.80 + 11 pay = approximately $648.16 base pay per month.
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CLASSIFICATION RANGE DUTY DAYS

CLASSIFICATION m DUTY DAYS

ACCOUNTING LOGISTICS/PURCHASING
Budget & Special Programs Analyst 40 260 Contract Specialist 36 260
Accountant 33 260 Buyer 29 260
Accounting Technician 30 260 Storekeeper |l 27 260
Benefit Specialist 30 260 Inventory Control Technician 26 260
Payroll & Benefits Technician 26 260 Storekeeper | 25 260
Accounting Assistant Il 25 260 Assistant Buyer 23 260
Accounting Assistant Il 23 260 Delivery Driver/Warehouse Worker 21 260
Accounting Assistant | 20 260 Purchasing Assistant 21 260
Purchasing Assistant | 19 260
CHILD NUTRITION CENTER
CNS Lead - A La Carte/Breakfast/Catering 18 240 MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS
CNS Lead — Baker 18 240 Heating, Ventilation, A/C, & Refrigeration Technician 33 260
CNS Lead - Cook 18 240 Asbestos Tech./General Mair & Repair Mechanic 32 260
CNS Lead - Distribution 18 240 Lead Carpenter 32 260
CNS Lead - Production/Serving Kitchen 18 209 Lead Painter 32 260
Child Nutrition Worker Il 14 206/208 Electrician 31 260
Child Nutrition Worker | - Central Kitchen 10 206/240 Grounds Equipment Operator 31 260
Child Mutrition Worker | - School Site 10 206 Plumber 31 260
Security Systems Technician 31 260
CLERICAL/SECRETARIAL Carpenter 30 260
School Administrative Assistant - Lead 32 260 General Maintenance Repair Mechanic 30 260
Administrative Assistant Il / Bilingual 30 260 Painter 29 260
School Administrative Assistant / Bilingual 30 221 Custodial Crew Leader 25 260
Administrative Assistant Il 28 260 Grounds/Irrigation Technician 25 260
School Administrative Assistant 28 221 Maintenance Service Technician 25 260
Administrative Assistant |/ Bilingual 26 260 Day Custodian 20 260
Administrative Assistant | 24 260 Day Custodian/Groundskeeper 20 260
Personnel Technician 24 260 Groundskeeper Il 20 260
Secretary / Bilingual 23 260 Groundskeeper | 18 260
Office Technician / Bilingual 22 240/260 Night Custodian 17 260
Personnel Assit 21 260
Secretary 21 260 PRINTSHOP/DUPLICATING
Office Technician 20 240/260 Media & Communications Specialist 45 260
Student Data Technician / Bilingual 20 221 Graphic Arts Technician & Install Designer 33 260
Office Assistant Il / Bilingual 19 210/221/240/260 Printing & Web Services Technician 25 260
Clerk Typist Ill 18 240/260 Print Shop Technician 22 260
Student Data Technician 18 221 Graphics Assistant/Installer 19 260
District Receptionist / Bilingual 17 260 Print Shop Assistant 16 260
Office Assistant Il 17 210/221/240/260 Print Shop & Specialty Items Technician 24 260
District Receptionist 15 260
Office Assistant | / Bilingual 15 206 STUDENT SUPPORT
Office Assistant | 13 206 Educational Services Programs Liaison 33 260
Office Aide / Bilingual 12 206 Deafblind Intervener 29 206
Office Aide 10 206 Interpreter for the Deaf 29 206
Family Liaison / Bilingual 25 260
EXTENDED DAY PROGRAM SERVICES Parent Facilitator / Bilingual 25 227
Jumpstart! Instructor - Lead 23 209 Campus Safety Lead 23 206
Jumpstart! Instructor 21 209 Parent Facilitator 23 227
Extended Day Program Site Lead 18 209/260 Bilingual/Bicultural Interpreter 22 221/240/260
Extended Day Program Assistant 15 209 Community Liaison / Bilingual 20 206/221
Extended Day Program Aide 10 206 Campus Safety Assistant 19 206
Community Liaison 18 206/221
HEALTH SERVICES Special Education Adaptive Equipment Technician 16 240
Mental Health Clinician Il 46 221/237 Early Childhood Education i / Bilingual 13 206
Occupational Therapist 46 159/240 Lifeguard 12 197/206/237
Physical Therapist 46 159/240 Physical Education/Locker Room Assistant 12 206
Registered Nurse - Classified 46 240 Volunteer Liaison/Trainer / Bilingual 12 206
Mental Health Clinician | 40 221/237 Early Childhood Education 11 206
Speech Language Pathology Assistant / Billingual 33 206 Campus Aide 10 129/167/206
Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant 31 206 Volunteer Liaison/Trainer 10 206
Speech Language Pathology Assistant 31 206
Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) / Bilingual 29 210/237 TECHNICAL
Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) 27 210/237 Personnel Analyst 38 260
Health i / Bilingual 18 210 Planning Technician / Bilingual 36 260
Health Technician 17 237 Data & 1t Technician 34 260
Health 16 210 Planning Technician 34 260
Planning Assistant 27 260
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES SUPPORT Special Education Technician 27 260
Behavior Intervention Specialist / Bilingual 21 207/237
Guidance Technician / Bilingual 20 206 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
Behavior Intervention Specialist 19 2071237 Infrastructure Engineer 49 260
Augmentative and Alternative Communication Paraeducator| 18 206/237 Network Analyst 47 260
Guidance Technician 18 206 Systems Analyst/Programmer 45 260
Paraeducator / Bilingual 18 129/207/237 ‘Webmaster 40 260
Instructional/Health Care Technician 17 206 Computer/Network Technician Il 37 260
Paraeducator 16 129/207/237 Database Specialist 37 260
Alternative Learning Program Assistant 15 206/237 Assistant Database/Network Analyst 35 260
Vocational Education Assistant 15 206 Programmer 35 260
English Language Development Assistant 13 129/206 Computer/Network Technician | 33 260
Instructional Assistant 11 206 Bench Technician 31 260
Electronics Technician 31 260
LIBRARY MEDIA Help Desk Technician 3 260
Instructional Materials / Catalog Technician 23 260 Help Desk Representative 29 260
Library Media Technician Il / Bilingual 22 170 Computer Support Technician 29 260
Library Media Technician | / Bilingual 20 170/192
Library Media Technician Il 20 170/206 TRANSPORTATION
Library Media Technician | 18 170/192 Lead Heavy Duty Mechanic 37 260
Curricular Materials Services Assistant 14 240 Heavy Duty Mechanic 31 260
Driver Instructor 27 260
Transportation Scheduler/Dispatcher 27 260
Mechanic 26 260
Transportation Operations Assistant 26 260
+ (Reallocated) School Bus Driver Il 22 2401260
** (Title changed/added) School Bus Driver 21 208
Mechanic 20 260
Questions regarding employee pay? Van Driver-Student Transportation 17 208
Contact the Payroll Department at 588-3070. Bus Attendant 10 208
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